
WEBINAR FOR BJA DRUG COURT GRANTEES 
April 3, 2013    2:00 – 3:30 p.m. Eastern Time 

 

RESOURCES 
 

BUREAU OF JUSTICE ASSISTANCE 

Tim Jeffries 
Policy Advisor 
Bureau of Justice Assistance 
Telephone: 202/616-7385 
Email: Timothy.Jeffries@usdoj.gov 
 
Tracy Lee-Williams 
State Policy Advisor – Eastern Region 
(AL, CT, DC, DE, FL, IN, MA, MD, ME, MS,  
NC, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, SC, VA, VT, and WV) 
Telephone: 202/514-1499 
Email: tracy.lee-williams@usdoj.gov 
 
Mark C. Kline 
State Policy Advisor – Central Region 
(AR, GA, IA, KS, KY, LA, MI, MN, MO,  
ND, NE, OH, OK, SD, TN, TX, WI, and WY) 
Telephone: 202/514-9537 
Email: Mark.Kline3@usdoj.gov 
 
 

Kerry Vitalo Logan 
State Policy Advisor – Western Region 
(AK, AZ, CA, CO, HI, ID, IL, MT, NM,  
NV, OR, UT, and WA) 
Telephone: 202/353-9074 
Email: Kerri.Vitalo-Logan@usdoj.gov 
 
Jimmy Steyee 
Criminal Justice Research Associate 
CSR, Incorporated 
Telephone: 202/616-4590 
Email: James.D.Steyee@usdoj.gov 
www.bjaperformacetools.org 
 
 Michael Williams 
Staff Accountant 
Office of the Chief Financial Officer 
Telephone: 202/305-2584 
Michael.Williams4@usdoj.gov 
 
 

   TRAINING/TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE PROVIDERS 
 

American University     Caroline Cooper  
BJA Drug Court Technical Assistance Project  Telephone: 202/885-2875 
School of Public Affairs     email: Justice@american.edu,  
www.american.edu/justice                ccooper@american.edu 
 

Center for Court Innovation    Christina Ruffino/ Valerie Raine 
www.courtinnovation.org     Telephone: 646-386-5914 
       Email: ruffinoc@courinnovation.org 
                          vraine@courts.state.ny.us 
 

Tribal Law and Policy Institute    Jerry Gardner/Lauren Frinkman   
www.tribal-institute.org      Telephone: 323/650-5467 
Request TA at:       Email: jerry@tlpi.org 
http://www.tribal-institute.org/lists/tta.htm                  Lauren@tlpi.org 
 
National Drug Court Institute    Dana Jenkins/ Sonya Harper  
www.ndci.org      Telephone: 571-384-1868    
       Email: djenkins@nadcp.org 
National Drug Court Resource Center               SHarper@nadcp.org 
www.ndcrc.org       
        

BJA RESOURCES 
 

OJP Funding Resources link: http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/funding/funding.htm 
 

2011 Financial Guide (Revised July 2012) 
U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, office of the Chief Financial Officer.  
http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/financialguide/PDFs/OCFO_2012FinancialGuide.pdf 
 
Program Performance Reports (compilation of the PMT report information grantees provide quarterly) 
Implementation Grantees of the Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program. April – June 2012 
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/DrugCtImplementation_PPR_06-12.pdf  
 

Enhancement Grantees of the Adult Drug Court Discretionary Grant Program: April – June 2012. 
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/DrugCtEnhancement_PPR_06-12.pdf  


